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Monday                                Oct. 27, 2003 
information for business and non-Clark County residents, 
City of Vancouver Solid Waste Services, 696-8186 for 
information about CREAM, Clark County Public Works, 
or Solid Waste and Recycling, 397-6118 ext. 4352 for 
information about other hazardous waste disposal, 
including options for businesses. 
Vancouver Fire Honor Guard attends service 

The Vancouver Fire Department Honor Guard attended 
the Washington the Washington State Fallen Firefighter 
Memorial Service in Olympia earlier this month. Four 
members of the Vancouver Fire Department Honor Guard, 
accompanied by 
Chief  Don 
B i v i n s , 
represented the 
Department by 
participating in 
the ceremony to 
honor all fallen 
firefighters in 
the state. The 
event focused 
o n  o n e 
firefighter who 
died in the line 
of duty last year 
while fighting a wildland fire. Pictured above, those who 
attended are, from left to right, firefighter/paramedics 
David James and Perry LeDoux, Chief Don Bivins, 
captain/paramedic Mitch Nelson and firefigthter Kenny 
Chochran. 

 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

89/75 
71/54 
54/48 
70/54 
82/75 
79/62 
51/43 
80/62 
52/40 
81/61 
50/35 
98/71 
63/40 
56/46 
70/46 
66/56 
52/40 

Monday on the Air 

City Council Workshops (LIVE)— 4 p.m., CVTV 
Vancouver City Council (10/20)— 7 p.m., CVTV 
Ghost Stories on Officers Row— 8 :30 p.m., CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Fr. Kenneth Haydock receiving applause 
and a new nickname. ??? Anelia 
Charneski singing and swinging.? ??? 
Tim O’Reilly breaking records. ???  
Craig Beatty putting on a show. ??? 
Nancy Williams bringing back memories. 
??? Monday, sunny and warm, leaf-
blowing weather, 62. Tuesday, showers 
possible mid-day, cooling trend begins, 
57. Wednesday, partly cloudy, getting 
colder, look for frost on the pumpkin by 
Friday, 49. 

InterACT to discuss Lewis and Clark events 
“A Historic Journey: Lewis & Clark” is the topic of 

InterACT’s November 6 First Thursday meeting.  
Members of the various local groups will discuss events to 
commemorate this historic journey.   

Program moderator and InterACT board member Ilene 
Ferrell says, “Diaries of the expedition record five 
campsites in present day Clark County, and declared the 
area the best spot for settlement on the western side of the 
continental divides.”   

The meeting is held from noon to 1:00 p.m. at My 
Friends & I Catering, 1010 Broadway, Vancouver, with 
lunch available for purchase in the meeting room.  
InterACT is a community discussion group in operation 
since 1995, a program of Identity Clark County.   

The meeting is free and open to the public; reservations 
are not required.  For further information call 576-0965, or 
e-mail: macasswell@aol.com. 
Community invited to celebrate recycling day 
Nov. 1 —  by recycling 

As part of America Recycles Day, CREAM (Computer 
Reuse and Marketing) will collect unwanted computers and 
computer-related electronics at a collection event on 
Saturday, November 1, 2003, between 11 a.m. and 3 p.m. 
Clark County residents may bring unwanted computers and 
related items to the parking lot just east of the Water 
Resources Education Center located at 4600 SE Columbia 
Way. Computers that can be reused will be refurbished, 
reformatted, and donated to the Salvation Army. Those 
computers that cannot be reused will be disassembled and 
the materials recycled. 

Items accepted at the collection event include 
computers, monitors, televisions, printers, answering 
machines, VCRs, typewriters, FAX machines, cell phones, 
and other computer-related electronics. Items that will not 
be accepted at the CREAM collection include microwaves, 
toasters, hair dryers, or other appliances. These items may 
be donated to a non-profit organization if they are in good 
condition. 

Computers and computer-related electronics are also 
being collected at the following locations: Clark County 
Jail Work Center, 5197 NW Lower River Road, Monday 
through Friday, 9 to 11:30 a.m., and 1 to 4 p.m., and Philip 
Services Corporation, located at 625 S. 32nd Street, 
Washougal, 835-8594, First Tuesday each month, 10:30 
a.m. to 3:30 p.m.  

The CREAM program is the result of an innovative 
partnership between the Clark County Public Works 
Department, the Clark County Sheriff’s Office, the City of 
Vancouver, Clark College, Columbia Resource Company, 
and the Salvation Army. 

For information, call the following:  
 Salvation Army Family Services, 694-9503 for 

information about obtaining a computer, the Clark County 
Jail Work Center, 397-2212 for recycling or disposal 

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Monday, Oct. 27, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

28.30 
29.99 
54.82 
73.87 
15.00 
44.75 
36.04 
27.14 
35.55 
33.90 
38.40 
25.74 
21.00 
31.42 
58.35 

+1.05 
+.83 
+.31 

-8.29 
unch 
+.53 
-.24 
-.20 
-.29 

+.18 
+.62 
-.26 

+.53 
+.34 
+.45 

Linear Technolog 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

40.86 
26.91 
13.68 
62.25 
29.60 
47.57 
39.79 
24.47 
30.01 
10.44 
24.84 
26.68 
43.33 
20.23 
58.19 

-.04 
-.46 

+.30 
+.22 
+.11 
-.41 

+.33 
-0.04 
-0.27 

-.05 
+.08 
+.38 
+37 

+.51 
-.25 

DOW:  9608.16  +25.70? NASDAQ:  1882.91  +17.32 ? S&P:  1031.13  +2.22 


