# The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

### InterACT to discuss Lewis and Clark events

"A Historic Journey: Lewis & Clark" is the topic of InterACT's November 6 First Thursday meeting. Members of the various local groups will discuss events to commemorate this historic journey.

Program moderator and InterACT board member **Ilene Ferrell** says, "Diaries of the expedition record five campsites in present day Clark County, and declared the area the best spot for settlement on the western side of the continental divides."

The meeting is held from noon to 1:00 p.m. at My Friends & I Catering, 1010 Broadway, Vancouver, with lunch available for purchase in the meeting room. InterACT is a community discussion group in operation since 1995, a program of Identity Clark County.

The meeting is free and open to the public; reservations are not required. For further information call **576-0965**, or e-mail: **macasswell@aol.com**.

## Community invited to celebrate recycling day Nov. 1 — by recycling

As part of America Recycles Day, CREAM (Computer Reuse and Marketing) will collect unwanted computers and computer-related electronics at a collection event on Saturday, November 1, 2003, between 11 a.m. and 3 p.m. Clark County residents may bring unwanted computers and related items to the parking lot just east of the Water Resources Education Center located at 4600 SE Columbia Way. Computers that can be reused will be refurbished, reformatted, and donated to the Salvation Army. Those computers that cannot be reused will be disassembled and the materials recycled.

Items accepted at the collection event include computers, monitors, televisions, printers, answering machines, VCRs, typewriters, FAX machines, cell phones, and other computer-related electronics. Items that will not be accepted at the CREAM collection include microwaves, toasters, hair dryers, or other appliances. These items may be donated to a non-profit organization if they are in good condition.

Computers and computer-related electronics are also being collected at the following locations: Clark County Jail Work Center, 5197 NW Lower River Road, Monday through Friday, 9 to 11:30 a.m., and 1 to 4 p.m., and Philip Services Corporation, located at 625 S. 32nd Street, Washougal, **835-8594**, First Tuesday each month, 10:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

The CREAM program is the result of an innovative partnership between the Clark County Public Works Department, the Clark County Sheriff's Office, the City of Vancouver, Clark College, Columbia Resource Company, and the Salvation Army.

For information, call the following:

Salvation Army Family Services, **694-9503** for information about obtaining a computer, the Clark County Jail Work Center, **397-2212** for recycling or disposal

Monday

Oct. 27, 2003

information for business and non-Clark County residents, City of Vancouver Solid Waste Services, **696-8186** for information about CREAM, Clark County Public Works, or Solid Waste and Recycling, **397-6118** ext. **4352** for information about other hazardous waste disposal, including options for businesses.

#### Vancouver Fire Honor Guard attends service

The Vancouver Fire Department Honor Guard attended the Washington the Washington State Fallen Firefighter Memorial Service in Olympia earlier this month. Four members of the Vancouver Fire Department Honor Guard,

accompanied by Chief Don Bivins represented the Department by participating in the ceremony to honor all fallen firefighters in the state. The event focused o n o n e firefighter who died in the line of duty last year



while fighting a wildland fire. Pictured above, those who attended are, from left to right, firefighter/paramedics **David James** and **Perry LeDoux**, Chief **Don Bivins**, captain/paramedic **Mitch Nelson** and firefighter **Kenny Chochran**.

#### Monday on the Air

City Council Workshops (LIVE)—4 p.m., CVTV Vancouver City Council (10/20)—7 p.m., CVTV Ghost Stories on Officers Row—8:30 p.m., CVTV

			.m. EDT Monday,		003	
Alaska Air Group		+1.05	Linear Technolog		04	
Alcoa	29.99		Microsoft	26.91	46	
Amazon.com	54.82	+.31	Nautilus	13.68	+.30	
Bank of America	73.87	-8.29	Nike	62.25	+.22	
Bank of Clark County	15.00	unch	Nordstrom	29.60	+.11	
Bemis	44.75	+.53	PepsiCo	47.57	41	
Boeing	36.04	24	Precision Cast	39.79	+.33	
Boise Cascade	27.14	20	RLRN	24.47	-0.04	
CenturyTel	35.55	29	Starbucks	30.01	-0.27	
Costco	33.90	+.18	TSM	10.44	05	
Expeditors Intl.	38.40	+.62	Tektronix	24.84	+.08	
Georgia Pacific	25.74	26	US Bancorp	26.68	+.38	
HPO	21.00	+.53	Wash. Mutual	43.33	+37	
Intel	31.42	+.34	W. Coast Bancorp	20.23	+.51	
Kyocera	58.35	+.45	Weyerhaeuser	58.19	25	
DOW: 9608.16 +25.70&NASDAQ: 1882.91 +17.32 &S&P: 1031.13 +2.22						

#### Town Tabloids and The Weather

Fr. Kenneth Haydock receiving applause and a new nickname. Anelia Charneski singing and swinging. Anelia Charneski singing and swinging. Anelia Craig Beatty putting on a show. Another Williams bringing back memories. Monday, sunny and warm, leaf-blowing weather, 62. Tuesday, showers possible mid-day, cooling trend begins, 57. Wednesday, partly cloudy, getting colder, look for frost on the pumpkin by Friday, 49.

	Acapulco	89/75
	Athens	71/54
	Chicago	54/48
-	Dallas	70/54
	Hong Kong	82/75
•	Los Angeles	79/62
1	London	51/43
	New Orleans	80/62
	New York	52/40
	Orlando	81/61
	Paris	50/35
	Phoenix	98/71
	Rome	63/40
	Seattle	56/46
	Sydney	70/46
	Tokyo	66/56
	Washington	52/40